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FALCON-AIR
SONG LIN RESTAURANT

15 JALAN TEPONG
#03-18 JURONG FOOD HUE SINGAPORE 618338

Aftention - Motor Claim Department
Contact 93274958

SM OQuaniity  Particular

112
FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVE PTE LTD

CO. REG,. NO.:1995-01140-D
GST REG. NO.: 19-9501140-D

Estimate ES003482

Date 270062018
Vehicle Num. : GBFETE.
Make/Model | NISSAN NV350
Chassis/Eng® - JN1MCZEZGL0006415
Accident Date | 26/06/2019

Reference TP NTUC VS AXA

Unit Price  Amount S$

NETT ITEMS ! _ ;]L-"'
R TAILGATE _A.740.00
2 1 TAILGATE LOCK /28100 Bt
1 4 TAILGATE LOGO 89 70Ny~
4 1 TAILGATE EMBLEM NV3S0/JRVAN ~101.30 ALL—
5 1 REAR BUMPER 800 50 At —
6 1 REAR BUMPER BEAM -/168.00 T
7 4 REVERSE SENSOR (1Y 20000 Hvor
Neft Total 5SS 313150
10.00% Discount S§ 31315
281835
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS .
11 SEALANT 4500 Y0na_—
2 1 70 KMMHR STICKER 10.00 =5
3 1 & PAX STICKER 10,00 st~
Special Nett Total 5% 6500
LABOUR - /oo
TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS 12000
CONTINUE /

FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
{8 wutrativry of Faitonde Hoidings P Lir])

Head Office: | 76 S0 Ming Detve #UT-06/007 13, 8057 Sn Mg Autoces Sincapore STET21 Tel 6457 08800580880 Faw: 45% 7852
Branches: Tanpines 573 Bk 2005301-200 5)528840] Tel ATAS 7997 Fau 4TEE-TRRT « No. B Farcian LoD [Bik | 7 B K] 5/ 28228) Tel &7MP5685 Fao &771 110
Webgites: wwu Biltonair com 3 Bmall srmsEsiconalr com g



FALCON-AIR

SONG LIN RESTAURANT
15 JALAN TEPONG
#03-19 JURONG FOOD HUB SINGAPORE

o | 212
MEUUEL EALCON-ATR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
CO. REG. NO.: 1995-01140-D
GST REG. NO.: 19-9501140-D
Estimate | ES003452
613138 Date 2706720189

Vehicle Num - GBFETEJ
Make/Mode! - NISSAN NV350

Attention . Molor Claim Department INIMC2E2EZ0008415
Contact . 93274859 Accident Date - 2600672019
Claim No.
Reference - TP NTUC VS AXA
Policy Mo
SN Quantity Partcular Unit Price  Amount £35
$o-
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTS/MECHANISM 50.00 _
TO REMOVE/REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK WIRING 8000 5o -
SFRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREAS INNEROUTER 70000 500 .
TO REPAIR REAR END PAMEL INCLUDES KNOCKING & [
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS ﬁﬂﬁmfﬁaﬂ
Labour Total S§ 155000 =

ﬂjb{l T 2
-

for FALCON AIR MTCI SERVICES PTH

E&OE T@S& 443335
L hence
Repairer of the following:
= To resurvry belore'stsr spray paming
L

o To daplay dempgec [3m7(8) Qunng oy

» Parts proes am subyec! (o corfemation

= Thard paty survey (8 00 3 Withow! Prepeics” bans
* Mo illegal moddfcat.on s s sliowed
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FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

2 sutwiiflary of FailporAir HolSngs Py L]

Head Office: | 76 Sn Ming Ciroee o101 4Ody

Branches: Tarmpines S5t 93 Bk 004 #0120 515285401

5721 el 45200 ASEIGE] Fam B454-THdu
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AXA INSURANCE SINGAFORE PTE LTD
NO. 8 SHENTON WAY ,
#24-01 AXA TOWER, 068811

SINGAPORE

Attention | Motor Claim Department

Page 1/2

Estimate : ES003482

Date - 08/07/2018
Vehicie Num. : GBFB76J
Make/Mode! : NISSAN NV350
Chassis/Eng# : JN1MC2E2620006415
Accident Date - 26/0622018

Claim Ma.
Refarence : TP NTUC V5 AXA
Palicy Mo.
SN Quantity Particular Unit Price  Amount 5%
NETT [TEMS :
1. 1 TAILGATE 1,740.00
2 1
3. 1 TAILGATE LOGOD 70~
4, i TAILGATE EMBLEM NVISI/URVAN 101,30
5. 1 REAR BUMPER &00.50
6. 1 _k__-_
Nett Total 5% ¢ | m
10.00% Discount 5% - 250,15
225135
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS :
: 1 REVERSE SENSOR 200.00
e 1 SEALANT 40.00
a 1 70 KMMHR STICKER 1000 ~
4 1 B PAX STICKER 10.00
Spu:lul Malt Total 55 : 280.00
LABOUR ;
TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS 100.00
CONTINUE / ...




AXA INSURANCE SINGAFORE PTE LTD
NO, B SHENTON WAY,
#24-01 AXATOWER, 068811

SINGAPORE

Adtention : Mator Claim Department

Page2/2

Estimate : ES003482 I

Date : 08/07/2019
Vehicle Num. : GBFETEJ
MakaMadal : NISSAN NV350
Chassis/Eng# : INTMCZE26Z0006415
Acciden! Date © 26/08/2018

Claim No. : L4
Reference : TP NTUC V5 AXA
Paolicy No. :

SIN  Quantity Particular Unit Price  Amount 5§
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTSMECHANISM 40.00 -
TO REMOVE/REFLACE REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK WIRING 30.00
SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREAS INNER/OUTER 500.00
TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL INCLUDES KNOCKING & ;
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS 400.00
Labour Total 55 1.070.00

|
E &0E Total 5% 3561.35
FinmAL

for FALCON AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

$OAyS




- Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 11:20 AM

To: Taufikh (LEKAuto)

Ce Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: GBFB76) FINALISE

Attachments: BEFORE PAINT (1)jpg; BEFORE PAINT (2) jpg: BEFORE PAINT (3)jpg; BEFORE PAINT

(4)jpg: BEFORE PAINT (5)jpg; BEFORE PAINT (6) jpg; BEFORE PAINT (7) jpg: BEFORE
PAINT (8).jpg; FINALISE.pdf

Sir

Please confirm finalise P/P 5 3,581.35 4 days

Thanks

Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No : +65 6779 1110

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link
attachments:

BEFORE PAINT (1)
BEFORE PAINT (2)
BEFORE PAINT (3)
BEFORE PAINT (4)
BEFORE PAINT (5)
BEFORE PAINT (6)
BEFORE PAINT (7)
BEFORE PAINT (8)

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file
attachments. Check your e-maill security settings to determine how attachments are handled.



> ﬁack to OneMotoring

1
 Enguire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
O 1D Type

Chamer 1Tk

Vehicle Detalls

Yehicle Mo

Wehiche to e Exported;
Intended Doreglstration Date:
Vishicle Mk

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manulacturing Year:

Engine Mo

Chassis No

Maximum Power Oul pul:
Dpen Marke! Value:

Original Registration Date
First Registration Date
Transfes Count:

Actual ARF Faid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibllity Explry Date:
PARF Rebste Amaunt
Intended COE Rebate Detalls
COE Expiry Date

COE Category:

COE Period(Years);

POP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Aug 2019

Busingss
F95)

GBFET&)

Yes

15 Aug 201%

MISSAN

MV3IS0 PANEL VAN 25 SMT SDR EURO Y
Groy

2016

YD253932B1A
INIMCIEZAZ0O00E415
$£22 56200

24 Jun 2016

24 Jun 2014

1]

£1,14%00

No

$0.00

23 Jun 2026

€ - Goods Viehicle & Bus
10

$40052.00
$27.413.00
$27.413.00

OK



6282018 Claim Portal

-

¢ LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PTE LTD (TH) = Menu
« Service Request Details
Claim
SOMOLSTF
Reference 0 ﬁ'ﬂ[" 'l.)
None #* T Nk
Loss Date \ U‘Uﬁ'

June 26, 2019

Repart Date
Jun 28, 2019 10:18:41 AM

Request Date
June 28, 2019

Due Date
July 5, 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP}

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
GBF8764)

htips:/IVp.smartclaims.axe.com.sg/claim-portalhimifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/ T serviceRequesiNumber=124315 112



e/2en018 - Claim Portal

¥ LI

NV350-2.5 D HR MICROBUS (A}

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

TAN GEOK KENG [CHEN LUQING)
BLK 140 PETIR ROAD, #09-324, 670140, Singapare

INSURANCE@DICKSON-AUTO.COM

Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan
656BB04249
kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
NOT REPORTED

M g Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

hitps:/ivp smartclaims, axa.com sg/claim-portalhtmilindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumbar=124315



Catherine Chnng (LKK Auto)

From: ANDY <andy@falconaircom.sg>

Sent: Friday, 28 June, 2019 8:58 AM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 51526720 (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019
Attachments: GIA VEHICLE SEARCH.pdf; ESTIMATE pdf; SAS2625097 PDF
Categories: Raghav

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly arrange TP survey for this case.
We only prefer the surveyor company listed below as they do the correspondence directly with you.

1. LKK

Kindly arrange survey / advise liability

Best Regards

Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No : +65 6779 1110

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link
attachments:

GIA VEHICLE SEARCH
ESTIMATE

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file
attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.




S1UBIAVE L #0125 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL : (065) 62563861 FAX : (D65) 62564312

02 July, 2019

TAN GEOK KENG (CHEN LUQING)
BLK 140 PETIR ROAD, #09-324,

Singapore 670140

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19011482/pb3
YOUR REF : SJS 2672D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJS 2672D & GBF 876J ON 26/06/2019 ALONG/AT
SOUTH BRIDGE RD/ AFTER UPPER PICKERING ST JUNCTION

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reparted to your insurer. Under the
Mator Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission o report the accident will resull in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer-
care/personal/motor/motor-claims.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
+ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal agains! the Tralfic Police
offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (il any)
Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)



Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (it any)

If you or your passenger(s) are liling a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal represenlatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summeons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to

chewht@Ikkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind.
Park S$(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the

policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you nol give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it

Kindly contact us at 6742 3197 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,
Hsiao Tong
Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
Motor Claim Department



Claim Portal

.ﬂl-r" Wik
bla ¢
TAN GEOK KENG (CHEN
LUQING)
Address

BLK 140 PETIR ROAD, #0%-324, 670140,
Singapore

Home Phone

Wark Phone

Cell Phone
9B&37333
Email

INSURANCE@DICKSON-AUTO.COM

hitlps:/vp. smariclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-poralhimiindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/claim-detalls'SOM0O1STF

13



itm Portal https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-..

English (default) = LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) =

e SERVICE REQUESTS MESSAGES CLAIMS

« TP MANDATE IA < S9MO01S7F>

Type © Question

Message Dear KC. Liability: Insured collided into the rear of TP vehicle,
Liability is down against our insured. We did clarify with Ol (Mr
Tan) the nature of the accident, he is agree to settle, and
mention he already sold his vehicle, Immediate Advice (with
mandate) have been uploaded in SMART CLAIM, We hereby
seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer M/s "Falcon-Air
Auto Services Pte Ltd". Proposed settlement is between
$4,239 49(if claim LOU) to $4,339.49(if claim LOR) "4 days
recommendation for repair. **All the relevant documents had
been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. For your approval please.

PohKin- LKK- 29/08/2019

fl 29/8/2019, 4:12 pn



.
;-t: -l-; : Pye Lt Company Aegistration Mo 199607 1BBH
1 LI AVE |, PREZE PAYA UBEISNTESTHIAL PARK, SISGAPOME J08858 TEL @ (00S) A2S605R1 FAX ; (0a%) a25a40] 5
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 29/08/2019
Survey Details:
Date of loss 26-Jun-19
Date of appointment 28-Jun-19
Date of survey 19-Aug-19
Location of survey FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number GBF 878)
Make and Model NISSAN NV350
Date of registration 24/6/2016
Excess
Market Value 550,000
Parf Rebate 527,413
Nett Lass 522,587
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate | § 4,433.35 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts s 2,511.35 |list price - 10%
Check items 5 =
Labour 5 1,070.00
Total (I/8/1) 5 3,581.35
Lump Sum(if applicable) s -
[Number of days for repair 4




-- -
e Piw Lid

Compary Regntration o, 1 #9607 1868

S UMM AVE 1 228 PAYA UHIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPTRE S09A3 TEL @ (065) 42303861 FAX | (065) h1564315

Remarks:

Liability: Insured collided into the rear of TP vehicle, Liability is
down against our insured. We did clarify with O1 (Mr Tan) the
nature of the accident, he is agree to settle, and mention he

already sold his vehicle.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost 53,832.04 [53,581.35 +7%gst) $3,832.04 (53,581.35 +7%gst)
Loss of use (estimate) $400.00 ($80.00 x Sdays) 5 :
Loss of rental (estimate) s $500.00($100.00 x 5 days)
Loss of income 1 - 5 -
LTA search fees (estimate) | $ 745 (5 7.45
Others 5 - 5 .
Proposed Total H 4,239.49 54,339.45




im Portal hitps://vp.smariclaims.axn.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-

English {default) = LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) =

L. SERVICE REQUESTS MESSAGES CLAIMS

&« Re:TP MANDATE IA < S9M01S7F>

Type B Question

Message PLS APPLY LIST LESS 50% ON PARTS

r 20/872019, 5:40 pn



Q42019 Claim Partal

LKK AUTO COMSULTANTS PFTE LTD (TP] = Menu

RE: Re:TP MANDATE IA < S9MO1S7F>

Type
© Question

Message
Hi, third party repairer rejected list parts less 50%. The repair Is under part by part basis. In view of this, kindly
let us have your further mandate. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 04 Sept 2019

hitps Jivp smartclaims. axa. com sg/claim-portalhimifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requesis’view-messaga/?serviceReguesibumber=12... 11



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 5 September 2019 9:01 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: New message for service request 124315, vehicle number GBFB76J
H.£1.£0 AN
4972018
CHT lg-34:50 A
S gdl A ! i i
Message Hi, third party repairer rejected list parts less 50%. The rapalris under part by 492019
| ipart basis. In view of this, kindly let us have your further mandate. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 04 |[CHT 83517 Al
Sept 2019 :
| {94718 10:38 AM CHAN Kian Chuan ———COR @ $3,700.00 WIGST OTHERS AS LSP 5/972019
PROPOSED B:4B:26 AM

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——-Qriginal Message—-

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 10:42 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 124315, vehicle number GBF876)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

-——-Original Message—

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg <kianchuan.chan®@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September, 2019 10:39 AM

To: admin-d@Ikkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 124315, vehicle number GBF876)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8MO157F.

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided for in a
written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



Hsiao Tum [LKKAuta!

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 6 September 2019 1:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: GBFB76) FINALISE //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19011482/T1pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We are pleased to accept your COR offer @ $ 3,700.00 ( include gst)

Regards
Andy

—Original Message—

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, September 06, 2019 12:17 PM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh {LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBFB76) FINALISE //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19011482/T1pb3

Without Prejudice
Hi Andy,

As spoken earlier, we have convey your message to our principal for further review. For an amicable settlement, we
have principal instruction to offer COR at $3,700.00(inclusive of GST) with 4 repair days.

Please consider our offer and get back to us.
Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

——-0riginal Message——



From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 30 August 2019 9:49 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.coms
Subject: RE: GBF876) FINALISE //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19011482/T1pb3

Dear Sir/Madam

We regret to accept your offer under the parts discount of 50% This repair is under part by part and we are also
saving cost as a direct settlement instead of using legal channel.
We hope for your consideration

Best Regards
Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No+6567795665 Fax No : +65 6779 1110

——-0riginal Message-—-

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, August 30, 2019 B:24 AM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh [LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBFB76) FINALISE //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19011482/T1pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below email.

For parts items, we have our principal instruction to less 50% instead of 10%. Therefore, the repair cost amount is
$2,580.75(before GST).

Please confirm.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5{408933)



-—-0riginal Message——-

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2019 11:20 AM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: GBFE76) FINALISE

Sir

Please confirm finalise P/P $ 3,581.35 4 days

Thanks

Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. B Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No : +65 6779 1110

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link
attachments:

BEFORE PAINT (1)
BEFORE PAINT (2)
BEFORE PAINT (3)
BEFORE PAINT (4)
BEFORE PAINT (5)
BEFORE PAINT (6)
BEFORE PAINT (7)
BEFORE PAINT (8)

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file
attachments, Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

E—— — _————— - ——
From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 B:49 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKEAuUto)
Subject: RE: GEFET6E) CLAIMING TP AGAINST SIS2672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019 "LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19011482/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong

We are pleased to accept your offer
Kindly send the DV

Regards
Andy

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht @lkkauto.com)

Sent: Monday, September 09, 2019 7:52 AM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFE76J CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19011482/pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below email.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 3,700.00
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $90.00)(w/G5T) S 385.20
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 200

Total | $ 4,087.20

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of lability on our part and/or that of our pelicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nar should It be binding in any other related
ciaims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Induostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)

——-0Original Message—
From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>



Sent: Friday, 6 September 2019 1:46 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFB76) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2015 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM19011482/pb3

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We are pleased to have a direct settlement with you based on the following

1) COR
3,700.00
2 ) RENTAL @ $100 X 4DAYS 428.00
3 ) GIA SEARCH FEE
2.00

Total : § 4,130.00

Attached tax invoices for your reference.
Kindly send the discharge voucher @ our Pandan Branch,

Thanks & best regards

Andy

Faleon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No : +65 67791110

—0Original Message—

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 01, 2019 11:06 AM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019 *LKK
REF: CC4/ASM19011482/pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is clear subject to
the BOLA guideline settlement.

Please note that this e-mall is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and
approved by our principal,

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.

Thank you.



"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

—~—Qriginal Message——

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2019 11:01 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cec: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms

Subject: RE: GBFB76J CLAIMING TP AGAINST SJ52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong
Kindly update

Regards
Andy

——-0riginal Message——

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 5:41 PM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFE76J CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5152672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Without Prejudice
Hi Andy,
We refer to your below email,

Our insured has yet lodge the accident report. We have contacted him again to remind him on this. He will get back
to us once he done.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax; 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

——Original Message——

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 9:44 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFB76) CLAIMING TP AGAINST SI52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Hslao Tong

Good morning
Any update for this case?

Regards
Andy

——DOriginal Message—

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2015 11:30 AM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFB76) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DDA 26/06/2019

Without Prejudice
Hi Andy,
We refer to your below email.

Our insured has yet lodge the accident report. We have contacted our insured and advised him to lodge the report
asap. He acknowledge and will do it by this week.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@Ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

—-Qriginal Message—

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 10:05 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Good morning
Any news about this case?

Regards
Andy

--—-Original Message—--

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 2:10 PM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=
Subject: FW: GBFE76)] CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear 5ir / Madam,

We refer to the below email,

Please be informed that our insured haven't reporting the said accident.

We will send letter to our insured and informed him to fill the accident report as soonest possible.
Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please arrange appointment for survey.

Thank you

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)



—0Original Message—

From; ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 8:58 AM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>
Subject: GBFE76) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D {AXA',! DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly arrange TP survey for this case.
We only prefer the surveyor company listed below as they do the correspondence directly with you.

1. LKK

Kindly arrange survey / advise liability

Best Regards

Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No ; +65 6779 1110

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link
attachments:

GIA VEHICLE SEARCH
ESTIMATE

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mall programs may prevent sending or recelving certain types of file
attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.



Hsiao Tneﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 6 September 2019 1:46 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019 *LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19011482/pb3

Attachments: INVOICES & DOCUMENTS. pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We are pleased to have a direct settlement with you based on the following

1) COR
3,700.00
2 ) RENTAL @ 5100 X 4DAYS 428.00
3 ) GIA SEARCH FEE
2.00

Total : $4,130.00

Attached tax invoices for your reference.
Kindly send the discharge voucher @ our Pandan Branch.

Thanks & best regards

Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk K / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No : +65 67791110

-——0Original Message—

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 01, 2019 11:06 AM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFB76) CLAIMING TP AGAINST SJ52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019 *LKK
REF: CC4/ASM19011482/pb3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability Is clear subject to
the BOLA guideline settlement.



Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to
your client's vehicle and admission of any liability to our Insured's part. The final repair cost is subjected to the
consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor and
approved by our principal,

Kindly forward the LOD and all supporting documents to us if available to proceed with the settlement.
Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

-——0Original Message——-

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 1 August 2019 11:01 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST SJ52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong
Kindly update
Regards

Andy

-—-0riginal Message—-

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 5:41 PM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5152672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Without Prejudice
Hi Andy,

We refer to your below email.



Our insured has yet lodge the accident report. We have contacted him again to remind him on this. He will get back
to us once he done,

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hslao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

——-0Original Message-—

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 9:44 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com=

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBFB76I CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5152672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong

Good morning
Any update for this case?

Regards
Andy

-—-Q0riginal Message--——-

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com)

Sent: Thursday, July 18, 2019 11:30 AM

To: ANDY <andy@falcanair.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=

Subject: RE: GBFETB) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DDA 26/06/2019

Without Prejudice
Hi Andy,
We refer to your below emall,

Our insured has yet lodge the accident report. We have contacted our insured and advised him to lodge the report
asap. He acknowledge and will do it by this week.

Thank you.



"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

—Qriginal Message—

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 July 2019 10:05 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF876J CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DDA 26/06/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Good morning
Any news about this case?

Regards
Andy

-—-—-0riginal Message-—-

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@Ilkkauto.com)

Sent: Friday, June 28, 2019 2:10 PM

To: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Cc: assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Subject: FW: GBF876) CLAIMING TP AGAINST 5J52672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that our insured haven't reporting the said accident.

We will send letter to our insured and informed him to fill the accident report as soonest possible.
Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please arrange appointment for survey.



Thank you
To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1,
#02-25 | 5(408933)

-——Original Message-—--

From: ANDY <andy@falconair.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 28 June 2019 8:58 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey(@axa.com.sg>
Subject: GBFB76) CLAIMING TP AGAINST SIS2672D (AXA) DOA 26/06/2019

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly arrange TP survey for this case.
We only prefer the surveyor company listed below as they do the correspondence directly with you.

1. LKK

Kindly arrange survey / advise liability

Best Regards

Andy

Falcon-Air Auto Services Pte Ltd

Add : No. 8 Pandan Loop (Blk ¥ / Blk 1) Singapore 128226 Tel No : +65 6779
5665 Fax No : +65 6779 1110

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link
attachments:

GIA VEHICLE SEARCH
ESTIMATE

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file
attachments. Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.
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51 UBLAVE 1, #00-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564313

05 August, 2019

TAN GEOK KENG

5 UPPER BUKIT TIMAH VIEW
#01-04

SINGAPORE 688134

Dear Sir,

OUR REF  : CCH/ASMI19011482/ph3 // SOMO1STF

YOUR REF :8JS 2672D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJS 2672D & GBF 876] ALONG SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD
ON 26/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write 10 inform you thar we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
acting on behalf of the owner of GBF 876] against your motor msurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in
vour favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate {or an
amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the ments of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of
your policy and seek 1o take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter. You intent
must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to chewht@Ikkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our
reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and
status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police repon from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s),
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

- & & & & & »



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any
of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement
without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document
such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it 1o us
immediately. You may email it to cst@axa com.sg or deliver it by hand 1o AXA Customer
Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authonised driver may
have commutted.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you
informed of the final mdemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitale 10 contact as at 6742 3197 or
chewht @ lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist
you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht @ lkkauto.com

Cec  AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Depr)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, mr@_uh& RFST?:UM{%M third party claimant”)

TJurRan Fodd Hupg
of — {address),
GRF 276 T =) Llesc

owner of {vehicle no.)-hereby authorize

FALcen- AR Ao Serdlcet TTE LT

(“the workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim £for

repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my

vehicle no. G'B.E 976 i that was damaged pursuant te the
accident which occurred aon JQ fﬁ#!f’ (date) along SQLL!‘_"I

Rewpee Rp /aprEr et Plekegise Yocation

involving vehicle no/= S:IS Q-G‘?rip

{“the accident®).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned
claim in & manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further
autherized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of
liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this day of 53 {month) 20 l = [year)

Siagn by Mﬂuhn‘p"
(with chbp)




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: 545 26720 __linsdven)
B GEF B78J [TP weh) Madel: NISSAN NVIS0 PANEL VAN 2.5 5MT
Date of Accident/ Time: 26062019 . =
Repar Estimate - - L LT ['_"!;' - =
Fnal Repair Cost  [(WITH GST) $ 370000 : ——
lossollse $ = days al § per day
Bental (Fany] (AMTH GST) ILL |s520 A dayiwt5 90.00 per day
LTA / GlA Search Fee s 200 - B
_Dhers B %+ T ="
= a =0 ) = o
Final Settiement Sum 9 408720
Payee Name : FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD N .
1s Third Party Workshop Gib Registered? || Y85 | | NO  [Kindly indicare below]
a) " For Non GLA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liablity T
] for GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yas/ Me BOILA Scenann Now 37
OOLA Leblity. _ 100 195) Assesved Liabiliy (%] * 4
* Agsesyed Liobility 1o be filled andy for chain colisang ong for coses where B00A does not npply
Remarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event. rental
agreement f invoices are nof received within 7 days of this signed canfirmation, we will sutomancally revert 1o lows of use claim
per the NIMA rales

we/l confirmed that ihis s a full and Tinal settlement that we and or owr client have/had/has agasmal you (AEA and thew
policyholderfauthariied drver fiortfeasos) lar any and ol losses (past/present/future] artiing from this accident

We confirmed thpi we have the aulnerty nt‘w@:ﬁ act for and an ther pehalt in thi accident

/e

_— i t:;:‘!—-::. !
Signature ol wo kthep iogrecentative / Workihop ttamp  Sgnature of Witness / Warkshop stamp [if applicable)
Name af B J.r“fhlu'd Name of Witnesy MMCIS. M
Date Dite
Neg (19 N (o9]ag)q
MW
Signature of ALA's surveyarirepre
Name of AXA's surveyar (Representative

Date:

AXA Insurgnce Pte Lid (Company Fog. Mo 1920035 13M)
# Shenton Way 834,01 AXA Tower Singapore DGEEI L

AXA Customver Contre #01-21/37

Telephene 65 GAA0 4888 - punsom ag




Page1/2
e - FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

€O. REG. NO.: 1995-01140-D
GST REG. NO.: 19-9501140-D

FALCON-AIR

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPCRE PTE LTD Tax Invoice - T1101102
NO, B SHENTON WAY
#24-01 AXATOWER, 0DE2811 Date 310872018
- thlm NISSAN NV35
I 0
Attersion : Motor Claim Department Chassis/Eng# JN1MCZE26Z0006415
Accideni Date B0 L2018
Cilaim No.
Reference TP NTUC VS AXA
Policy No
SN Quaniity Parficuiar Unit Price  Amouni 5%
NETT ITEMS .
1. 1 TAILGATE 1,740.00
2 1 TAILGATE LOGO 69.70
3 1 TAILGATE EMBLEM NV350/URVAN 101.30
4 1 REAR BUMPER 800.50
Nett Total 55 ° 2501.80
10.00% Discount 5§ 250.15
2.261.35
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1. 1 SEALANT 40,00
2 1 70 KM/HR STICKER 10.00
3 1 B PAX STICKER 10.00
4 1 REVERSE SENSOR 200.00
Spacial Nett Total 5§ 260.00
LABOUR |
TO REMOVE/REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS 100.00
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTSMECHANISM 40.00
TO REMOVE/REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK WIRING 30.00
CONTINUE/

FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
uumwdFMlﬂﬂwmmJ ol Be
Head Office: | 74 2n Ming Drtve #01-06/07/13, #0517 5in Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel §457.0B80/4458 080 Fan 4454-7862
Branches: Tamoires 5 53 Bl 9006 #01-200 S[526840] Tet: 6769-797] Fac 67887957 » No. B Fandan Loop [Bik | / Bl K| 5[128226] Te- 6779-5665 Fax 7511
Webiaites: wwy fakoonar com w E-mall: emaldfaltonair com.sg




FALCON-AIR

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
NO. B BHENTON WAY

#24-01 AXA TOWER, 088811

SINGAPORE

Aftention ; Motor Claim Deparmment

Paga2/2

— FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

CO. REG. NO.: 1995-01140-D
GST REG. NO.: 19-9501140-D

Tax Invoice : TI101102

Dais 31082018
Vehicle Num. | GBFaTBEJ
MakeModel - NISSAN NV350

Chassis/Eng¥ JNIMC2E26Z0006415
Accident Date  16/06/2018

Clalm No.
Reference TP NTUC VS AXA
Policy No.

SN Quantty Particular Unit Price  Amount 55
SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREAS INNERJOUTER 800.00
TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL INCLUDES KNOCKING &

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS 27659
Labour Total 5% 946 69
E&OE Total &8 3,457 64

7% GST 5% 24206

Amount Due S§ 3,700.00

EEEESE===E

for FALCON AIR AUTO TH\"H.'.‘ES PTELTD

FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
{a submdiany of FaiconsAr Hodingl Pre L) e
Hesd Office: | 74 Sin Ming Drive #01-04/407/13, #05-1 7 Sin Ming Aumcare Singapore 575721 Tel: 4452-0880/6458-0880 Fax £454-18561
Branches: Tampines St 93 Bl $004 #01-200 5/S28840) Tel: 4785-7997 Fax: 4788-7997 » No. B Pandan Loop [Bik | / BIkK) 5[ 28226] Tel 87755665 Fax: 67791111
Websites: wwaw Iaiconar com.sg E-mall: emaiifaonar com sg




FALCON-AIR

FALCON-AIR RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

L TAX INVOICE

FAINVOICE: PDL ()73

Penwr (e LA ienor mamber e

maming paymery
3 Az 8 = N
. Venicie Reg. Nr. : Co. feg. No.i 19080441 541
" Gsr 376 T, G—EE 7603% ""'_"t'i‘;"# #rat€ GIT g, Mo M7-00041 255
At Memarky 0 e GET 0O &me. GET Rernial Perosd - ”‘i-“_ﬂl\m
i 00 reow H Por Wonh | M n:-ll: j,l;lb IIEIglﬂﬁk&Q‘riﬂ
H Fer Mnnth H] o [T Cay  Min L]
Mus First K Free Per . ihareafier, out :l’ |2 j f qi ijl P
Chargestds o § Per Km ﬁ-\t' - .- "
Mirer = Calluon Damage Excen Aedurtion ™1 Aot T Grcine
‘Sam:, Liy BESTAw RANT TEM T - s I

Addrens Prrronal Actident naurande 1 Accept 1 Decline
s T~ TEpang Ho3-1 4 o,

 Tukond Fosb Hus  [61432¢ ) Rl Crarge Computstion D |G
CaReg, No. Tel Mo RewPgn F, o e

33277454

Referene Contacr Tes. No. 075 s d"‘,,?_‘, ey oo
gz, Helan v

MCHAl DR TiAnNG ,,21# J149 _
L i L iy m

COER

AoC-92 [E53r¥e

Tel. Mo, [ResHPPgr| Paktport/LL. M ACoury
Sq/7¥270 £

Driving Licence Nr. | Pass Dte lusssnd By e

o a£7znff_

Addrtionsl Drivery Name Do

Adtafitiona) Drver Aadrer

Toi. No. es/iFTgr '|:'-'--u|:nm-n,

Dxtvtrig Licemee Ny Expiry | Pas1 Date Misued By

Mt OF Payment 0 Cash O ChequeMen D Cad | O BiCs

[T — Amoumti | Dme | Mecdby

pe—T— —

Hiwer i recpanitbie tor the st § 2 0 0 .00 puces; tor cotisionsdamage i Arw
Parey [Le FalennwAirs) wehiess (Incasting winduereen] ane siso vt §_2y #1000

rucen for coiitansdemage 1e third permy’y wshicle for sach and eeery accidendideamags,
Wenich to be driven in Hinganere only  Prohibiied 1o enter Malnyua by Liw,

Cﬁ‘f' bﬁyt.‘ﬁ fs‘ﬂiﬂ?’f)

Chech b Station Computed By
Extenslan 1 I |
Wermarks: Vehicle Out Hernarks: Vehice in

W o %

b irsimte e brvet whue wehiche b O
§ Paicabe B el wihen vetice 1 RIS

Hirer's rigramure nignefe scceptance of agresment [Firase rrad cverieat for
additions e and (ondieam|

FA RENTAL AGREEMENT NO. : PDL () | 304

FALCOMN-AIR RENT-A-CAR FTE LTD
of FalcoreAln Hoidings Pie L)
Himmal Qe ¢ B | 74 Sin Ming Drive #01067007 11, #05 | T Sin Mitg Autocare S{ST5721] Tet &453-0800 7 8458-0860 P 84541867
Branches = Tarrgines U 95 05 9004 #01-700 H520040) Tet ATH9-7997 Fax aTBE-T297 « Ko B Pandan Loog (i 178k K S128728) Tel 7795445 Fam aTTRI1110
Wnbaite wiwew taiconar pom s Eomalt paraandtaiconar (omag



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

8 Rafflas Quay #18-00, Singapore (48580
lNSMCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 D030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to S5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M4D0017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-19-102822
Date of Request: 2Tm0er2018 Your Raef No: Online Purchase

Falcon-Alr Aute Services Pte Lid
176 Sin Ming Drive #01-06

Sin Ming Autocars

Singapore 575721

Dear SinMadam,

Enquiry Date 270812019

Enquiry By Francis Ng

TP Vehicle Na. SJS26720

Accident Date 26/06/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurar Period of Insuranca Insurer Tel. Mo,
SJS287T20 AXA Insurance Ple Lid D5/06/2018-D8/08/2019 6338 7288
Thank You.

The images provided io you are tken from fe arginal reports forwanded 1o the centra by tha members of the General Insurance Assoclation of
and wa taka no responsibility for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no liabllity whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in cannection
with the reparts or thair images,

This ls a computer generated document and requires no signature



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Uibl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607188R GST Reg. Mo. 19-8807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18011482/T1pb3g2
K ToveRSesponE s ||
ATTN:KIAN CHUAN Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM.
Insured Veh. 8JS 26T2D Veh. Inspected GBF B76J
Policy No. CNO32584 Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. SOMOD1STF Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 28/068/2019
2 i Vehicle Particulars & Condition '
Make & Model NISSAN NV350 c.c 2488
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. JN1MC2ZE26Z0006415 Colour GREY
Odometer 215908 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195R15 LINAM B mm
L/H Fromt Tyre |185R15 LINAM B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195R15 LINAM B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195R15 LINAM B mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5.. ] ‘General Information
Accident Date 26/06/2018 Inspection Date 18/08/2018
Survey held at FALCON-AIR AUTO SERVICES PTELTD
BLK B PANDAN LOOP
SINGAPORE 1282286
5a. | Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. 1 Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 4 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408633
TEL §256 3561 FAX' G256 4315

Reg No: 189607188R GST Reg No. 18-860T188-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBF 876J
: P g 71 | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
ay| Description of Parts Condition | stmte T | s
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1| TAILGATE (CONSISTENT) (N) BENT 1,740.00 1,740.00
1| TAILGATE LOCK (CONSISTENT) (N) SERVICEABLE 261.00
1|TAILGATE LOGO (CONSISTENT) (N) NEGESSARY 50.70 59.70
1| TAILGATE EMBLEM NV3S0/URVAN (CONSISTENT) (N)  |NECESSARY 101.30 101.30
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) (N) DEFORMED 600.50 600.50
1|REAR BUMPER BEAM (CONSISTENT) (N) SERVICEABLE 169.00 .
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -203.15 250,15
2,638.35 225135
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT) (SN) NOT WORKING 200,00 200.00
1|SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 45.00 40,00
1|70KM/H STICKER (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 10.00 10.00
1|8 PAX STICKER (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 10.00 10.00
265.00 260.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE /REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS. 120.00 100.00
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTS /MECHANISM . 50.00 40,00
TO REMOVE/REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR & CHECK ~ 80.00 30.00
WIRING
SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT DAMAGED AREAS 700.00 500.00
INNER /OUTER.
TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL INCLUDES KNOCKING & 600.00 400.00
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS.
1,550.00 1,070.00
GRAND TOTAL 4,453.35 3,581.35

RECOMMENDEDCOSTOF REPARS | [ | ‘358135

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM15011482/T1pb3q2

M.

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

e

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

MSCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s mads soiely for 1he use snd benefil of tha Cllent named on the front page of this Repor.
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